
SUB- REPORT 4

PERIOD:APR-2025 VIS-A-VIS  APR-2024 AND  APR-APR-2025 VIS-A-VIS  APR-APR-2024

      CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
           G O & D WING

           OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

                                                    ENERGYWISE - PERFORMANCE STATUS ALL INDIA - REGIONWISE
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Target

Category /
 Sectors

Apr 2025 to  Mar
2026

2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

APRIL 2025 - APR-2025APRIL 2025 - APR-2025

THERMAL

CENTRAL SECTOR

1500.00 748.86 751.84 99.6099.60 77.87 69.61751.84 89.048600.00 841.00 89.04 69.61 69.3477.8769.34841.00APCPL 748.86

1000.00 595.01 658.99 90.2990.29 67.36 91.53658.99 122.687200.00 485.00 122.68 91.53 82.6467.3682.64485.00BRBCL 595.01

6540.00 3476.71 3600.19 96.5796.57 82.34 76.463600.19 89.6845950.00 3877.00 89.68 76.46 73.8382.3473.833877.00DVC 3476.71

600.00 374.77 332.50 112.71112.71 76.39 76.97332.50 113.573700.00 330.00 113.57 76.97 86.7576.3986.75330.00JHAPL 374.77

390.00 222.85 265.17 84.0484.04 88.68 94.43265.17 89.502900.00 249.00 89.50 94.43 79.3688.6879.36249.00K.B.U.N.L 222.85

1320.00 376.62 728.75 51.6851.68 88.49 76.68728.75 44.789400.00 841.00 44.78 76.68 39.6388.4939.63841.00MUNPL 376.62

527.00 195.87 231.24 84.7084.70231.24 64.863280.00 302.00 64.86302.00NEEPCO. 195.87

3640.00 1367.83 1990.78 68.7168.71 80.28 75.961990.78 65.0122190.00 2104.00 65.01 75.96 52.1980.2852.192104.00NLC 1367.83

1980.00 1143.17 1260.18 90.7190.71 90.28 88.401260.18 88.8214150.00 1287.00 88.82 88.40 80.1990.2880.191287.00NPGCL 1143.17

500.00 306.47 325.34 94.2094.20 90.83 90.37325.34 93.723800.00 327.00 93.72 90.37 85.1390.8385.13327.00NSPCL 306.47

1500.00 776.32 476.14 163.04163.04 83.80 44.09476.14 85.789700.00 905.00 85.78 44.09 71.8883.8071.88905.00NTECL 776.32

55707.23 29866.44 30824.45 96.8996.89 85.43 81.4930824.45 91.14373800.00 32769.00 91.14 81.49 79.3385.4379.3332769.00NTPC Ltd. 29866.44

1000.00 483.68 518.11 93.3593.35 90.83 71.96518.11 73.967000.00 654.00 73.96 71.96 67.1890.8367.18654.00NTPL 483.68

660.00 186.27 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 58.216900.00 320.00 58.21 0.00 39.200.0039.20320.00NUPPL 186.27

726.60 338.94 316.45 107.11107.11316.45 88.504100.00 383.00 88.50383.00ONGC 338.94

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.003600.00 266.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00266.00PVUNL 0.00
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1967.08 138.13 183.56 75.2575.25183.56 82.711945.00 167.00 82.71167.00RGPPL 138.13

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.003700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00SJVNL 0.00

660.00 397.23 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 135.115300.00 294.00 135.11 0.00 83.590.0083.59294.00THDC 397.23

537215.00CENTRAL SECTOR 42463.69 79.9296.54 85.3140995.1746401.00 85.3146401.0088.35 96.5442463.6940995.17 76.0980217.91 76.0988.35 79.92

489227.00STATE SECTOR 38124.80 72.5194.91 79.5536185.6342777.00 79.5542777.0084.59 94.9138124.8036185.63 65.7181559.92 65.3884.59 72.51

19970.00PVT SECTOR 1842.01 75.4692.14 76.421697.301767.00 76.421767.0096.06 92.141842.011697.30 70.053327.69 70.0596.06 75.46

457250.00IPP SECTOR 41251.03 77.0897.46 78.2940203.0041071.00 78.2941071.0097.89 97.4641251.0340203.00 75.8082169.96 75.5897.89 76.85

1503662.00TOTAL THERMAL 123681.54 76.5096.28 80.99119081.10132016.00 80.99132016.0090.20 96.28123681.53119081.10 72.46247275.47 72.2790.20 76.42

NUCLEAR

CENTRAL SECTOR

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00BHAVINI 0.00

100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00DAE 0.00

8780.00 4827.38 4443.61 108.64108.64 83.69 76.384443.61 96.5956592.00 4998.00 96.59 76.38 76.3683.6976.364998.00NPCIL 4827.38

56592.00CENTRAL SECTOR 4443.61 75.45108.64 83.694827.384998.00 83.694998.0096.59 108.644443.614827.38 75.508880.00 75.5096.59 75.45

56592.00TOTAL NUCLEAR 4443.61 75.45108.64 83.694827.384998.00 83.694998.0096.59 108.644443.614827.38 75.508880.00 75.5096.59 75.45

HYDRO

CENTRAL SECTOR

2956.30 555.75 594.57 93.4793.47594.57 96.659600.00 575.00 96.65575.00BBMB 555.75

143.20 7.34 8.49 86.4586.458.49 66.73217.00 11.00 66.7311.00DVC 7.34

1500.00 233.35 261.68 89.1789.17261.68 93.345775.00 250.00 93.34250.00NEEPCO. 233.35

1520.00 170.95 245.74 69.5769.57245.74 85.474192.00 200.00 85.47200.00NHDC 170.95

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00 0.003415.00 0.00 0.000.00NHPC 0.00
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6251.20 2078.08 1704.75 121.90121.901704.75 101.7725371.00 2042.00 101.772042.00NHPC 2078.08

800.00 157.55 119.19 132.18132.18119.19 118.463100.00 133.00 118.46133.00NTPC Ltd. 157.55

1972.02 568.60 378.79 150.11150.11378.79 140.409227.00 405.00 140.40405.00SJVNL 568.60

1400.00 218.93 272.71 80.2880.28272.71 67.995240.00 322.00 67.99322.00THDC 218.93

66137.00CENTRAL SECTOR 3585.92 111.283990.553938.00 3938.00101.33 111.283585.923990.5516542.72 101.33

71074.00STATE SECTOR 3881.73 122.574757.874844.00 4844.0098.22 122.573881.734757.8727454.44 98.22

1480.00PVT SECTOR 150.14 94.01141.15139.00 139.00101.55 94.01150.14141.15447.00 101.55

16983.00IPP SECTOR 508.27 137.69699.84662.00 662.00105.72 137.69508.27699.843484.00 105.72

155674.00TOTAL HYDRO 8126.06 118.019589.419583.00 9583.00100.07 118.018126.069589.4147928.16 100.07

BHUTAN IMP

0.00 159.58 75.60 211.08211.0875.60 22.169472.00 720.00 22.16720.00 159.58

  * PROVISIONAL BASED ON ACTUAL-CUM-ASSESMENT

304083.63 1725400.00 147317.00 133657.47 136326.81 90.73 98.04 147317.00 133657.47 136326.80 90.73 98.04ALL INDIA TOTAL

Remarks:-

Report Version :-
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